

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details

File #: 2010-0732 **Version**: 1

Type: Proclamation Status: Adopted

File created: 7/13/2010 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: 7/13/2010

Enactment date: 7/13/2010 Enactment #: 495

Effective date:

Title: NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby

recognize and commend Afterschool Buddy, Inc. for its efforts to provide high quality, educational

programming to children, especially in the afterschool hours; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh hereby declares July 25,

2010, "Afterschool Buddy® Day" in the City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors: William Peduto, All Members

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MR. PEDUTO

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2010-0732.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By		ction	Result
7/13/2010	1	City Council	Ad	dopted	Pass